PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7624836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/07/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREENWAY HOME PRODUCTS LIMITED	11/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GHP GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	6440 W. HOWARD STREET	
City:	NILES	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60714	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D638517
Patent Number:	D638516
Patent Number:	7596306
Patent Number:	RE44337
Patent Number:	D706901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124605000

Email: patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 8000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK T. MUFFO
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick T. Muffo/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2022

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 061636 FRAME: 0152 source=GHP Assignment#page1.tif
source=GHP Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061636 FRAME: 0153

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made by and between Greenway Home Products Limited, a Canadian corporation with its principal place of business at 400 Southgate Drive, Guelph, Ontario, Canada N1G 4P5 ("Assignor") and GHP Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 6440 W. Howard Street, Niles, Illinois 60714-3302 ("Assignee") (each individually a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and owns, itself or through a related company, the patents identified at Exhibit A ("Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and all registrations thereof, or applications therefor, in the jurisdictions listed;

WHEREAS, this Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment ("Assignment") shall have the legal force and retroactive effect of an assignment of rights by Assignor to Assignee on November 7, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including but not limited to, the right to pursue legal actions and related damages against third parties for past infringement of Assignor's rights in the Assigned Patents, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, nunc pro tune, now for then, effective as of November 7, 2014.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, which together shall be deemed one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by and through their properly authorized signatories.

GREENWAY HOME PRODUCTS LIMITED	GHP GRO	DUP, INC.
Ву:	By:	-n
Name: Gus Haramaras	Name:	Ronald Calvert
Date: 1/02/2022	Date:	11/2/22

EXHIBIT A

Title	Patent No.	Status	Jurisdiction
WATER FILTER	D638517	Patented	USA
WATER FILTER	D638516	Patented	USA
COMBINATION WATER DISPENSER WITH HEATING MECHANISM	7596306	Patented	USA
COMBINATION WATER DISPENSER WITH HEATING MECHANISM	RE44337	Patented	USA
WATER SOFTENER JACKET	D706901	Patented	USA
WATER SOFTENER JACKET	147250	Patented	Canada

2

PATENT REEL: 061636 FRAME: 0155